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*Timeline subject to change
**OPSB: Ohio Power Siting Board

RIGHTOFWAY
COMMUNICATIONS
Spring 2022 - Fall 2025

PROJECT
ANNOUNCEMENT

 April 2022

ANTICIPATED REGULATORY
OPSB** DECISION

 Fall 2022

CONSTRUCTION
Early 2023 - Summer 2025

PROJECT COMPLETE
Fall 2025

The project involves rebuilding about 28 miles of 138-kilovolt power 
linebetween Ohio Central and Millwood substations.

*This project requires regulatory filings with the Ohio Power Siting Board 
(OPSB)

WHAT

The improvements:
• Upgrade aging towers from the 1920s with modern steel poles
• Strengthen the local electric transmission system
• Reduce the likelihood of power outages
• Speed recovery of service when outages occur

WHY

The project area includes:
• Howard, Union, Butler and Jackson townships in Knox County
• Perry, Pike and Washington townships in Coshocton County
• Cass and Jefferson townships in Muskingum County

WHERE

OHIO CENTRALMILLWOOD
TRANSMISSION LINE REBUILD
PROJECT
AEP Ohio representatives plan power grid upgrades to improve electric reliability for customers in 
Knox, Coshocton  and  Muskingum  counties.  The  Ohio  Central  -  Millwood  Transmission  Line  
Rebuild Project involves updating about 28 miles of power line.

FILE LETTER OF
NOTIFICATION
WITH OPSB** 
Summer 2022



*Exact structure, height,  and right-of-way requirements may vary.

The project involves the use of steel single-pole structures.

Structure Height: Approximately 100 feet*
Right-of-Way Width: 100 feet*

TYPICAL STRUCTURES

St
ru

ct
ur

e 
H

ei
gh

t
10

0 
fe

et

Right-of-Way Width
100 feet

206

541

666

541

93

60

3

13

79

16

83

83

93

93

60

62

62

36

NEWARKNEWARK ADAMSVILLEADAMSVILLE

FRAZEYSBURGFRAZEYSBURG
DRESDENDRESDEN

MARTINSBURGMARTINSBURG

UTICAUTICA

MT VERNONMT VERNON
HOWARDHOWARD

NEWCASTLENEWCASTLE WARSAWWARSAW

COSHOCTONCOSHOCTON

WEST LAFAYETTEWEST LAFAYETTE

FRESNOFRESNO

LAYLANDLAYLAND

KNOX COUNTYKNOX COUNTY

LICKING COUNTYLICKING COUNTY

COSHOCTON COUNTYCOSHOCTON COUNTY

MUSKINGUM COUNTYMUSKINGUM COUNTY

COSHOCTON COUNTYCOSHOCTON COUNTY

OHIO CENTRAL
SUBSTATION

MILLWOOD
SUBSTATION

OHIO CENTRALMILLWOOD TRANSMISSION LINE REBUILD PROJECT
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TRANSMISSION LINE TO BE REBUILT

WE VALUE YOUR INPUT. PLEASE SEND COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS TO:
AEP OHIO OUTREACH TEAM
AEPOHIO_OUTREACH@AEP.COM • 6149332998
AEPOHIO.COM/MILLWOOD  
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